ASTORIA

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

2-WAY 4FT

M F-AN-X-N-N-F-N-N-F-R-N\-N-X-X-N-N-N-R-Z-N-X-N-N-

» 257-FF-2W-4F

GRAND + BENEDICTS 503.232.1988 | grand-benedicts.com

PAGE 1 OF 4




ASTORIA

2-WAY 4FT :: 257-FF-2W-4F

PART LIST:

2 AN
<2
A/

—-N-N-N-N-N-FN-F-N-NFNNFNNNN¥NXN¥]

1X. LEFT URIGHT

2X. TOP RAIL

UPRIGHT

TOP-R = RIGHT

TOP-L = LEFT UPRIGHT ALIGN CENTER UPRIGHT BOTTOM.BOTTOM =
WITH "BACK" FACING THE BOTTOM RAIL WITH THIS
ON SR BACK OF THE ASSEMBLY SIDE FACING DOWN.
N N

7\

0 0 0 0 0 000000000000 0000000
I—N-N-N-N-N-N-N-NFNFNFFNFFFFFF]

1X. RIGHT URIGHT 1X. CENTER URIGHT 2X. LEG 1X. BOTTOM RAIL

N2 P

20X. HEX BOLT 1/4"-20 X 0.625" 9X. HEX BOLT 3/8"-16 X 0.75" 1X. OPEN END WRENCH  1X. OPEN END WRENCH
FOR 1/4"-20 FOR 3/8"-16

GRAND + BENEDICTS

503.232.1988 | grand-benedicts.com PAGE 2 OF 4




ASTORIA 2-WAY 4FT:: 257-FF-2W-4F

STEP 1:

STEP 2:

HEX BOLT 1/4"-20 X 0.4375"

ALIGN UPRIGHTS ACCORDING
TO GUIDE ON THE PREVIOUS PAGE.

ALIGN CENTER
UPRIGHT WITH STAMP
"BACK" FACING BACK
OF THE ASSEMBLY.

< LEFT URIGHT

XXX X XXX ANXXXXXXXX-A-

-2\~

FINISHED ASSEMBLY

=R URIGHT
—— RIGHT URIGHT

——BOTTOM RAIL

. —y
XXX X—XXXAAN-- U XXX XXAXXXT
Co—

LEG

HEX BOLT 3/8"-16 X 0.75"

HEX BOLT 3/8"-16 X 0.75"

GRAND + BENEDICTS 503.232.1988 | grand-benedicts.com PAGE 3 OF 4




ASTORIA 2-WAY 4FT:: 257-FF-2W-4F

STEP 3: W/ CROSS BRACES STEP 3: W/ BACK PANELS

SLIDE UP, AND THEN
DOWN TO INSERT PANELS

257-FF-2W-4F

257-FF-2W-4F

OPTIONAL BACK PANELS

HEX BOLT 1/4"-20 X 0.625"

GRAND + BENEDICTS 503.232.1988 | grand-benedicts.com PAGE 4 OF 4




FLOOR END CAP :: 257-FF-EC

ASTORIA

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

[ O 000000000000 0000000000

,/
//
y
y
//
//
) /"’
[ oo Yoo o oo e o Y b o o o 5 6y 5 & &Y

GRAND + BENEDICTS 503.232.1988 | grand-benedicts.com PAGE 1 OF 3




ASTORIA FLOOR END CAP :: 257-FF-EC

TOP-R = RIGHT
UPRIGHT

PART LIST:
TOP-L = LEFT
UPRIGHT

BOTTOM-BOTTOM =
BOTTOM RAIL. THIS
SIDE IS FACING DOWN

* A/

W\

au:a:uaua:::au:u::a::a:a-_.!A
> A/

I—N-—N-N-N-N-N-N-N-N-N-N-N-N-N-N-N-N-N-N-N-N-N-N-8--F

.
N

1X. LEFT UPRIGHT 1X. RIGHT UPRIGHT 1X. CENTER UPRIGHT 1X. BOTTOM RAIL 1X. TOP RAIL - A

;o N

1X. OPEN END WRENCH 1X. OPEN END WRENCH

1X. TOP RAIL - B _ 4375" _ 75"
20X. HEX BOLT 1/4"-20 X 0.4375"  2X. HEX BOLT 3/8"-16 X 0.75 FOR 1/4"-20 FOR 3/8"16

GRAND + BENEDICTS 503.232.1988 | grand-benedicts.com PAGE 2 OF 3




©®)
L
LL
o
N~
LO
(QV
o
<
o
(]
P
LLl
o
o
o
—
LL

ASTORIA

FINISHED ASSEMBLY

257-FF-EC

Fesssssessyesssssaawwy

HEX BOLT 3/8"-16 X 0.75"

&
o
L
T
()]
m = = -
X 5 I T = o
o 0 S} T 5
ow o o ©) <
T o o ia o
Trm ) ) a =
m - o [ o
= L T — Q
< LW | L !
= waxX pa O L
_ ADOC w o — I
o = C = I < O -
Suw F o oD 7 :
a2 o © ; o}
C o O m
OS T [T & a\a & a8 8 8 8 o\ X
03 L
CO I
<< =
SV
w
E o
La
O]
MN
&0 ,
) <
_m w S=s=s=scscssss=ssss=sss= o
O xo et
LLI O r =
= 3
(0)]

PAGE 3 OF 3

503.232.1988 | grand-benedicts.com

GRAND + BENEDICTS






